# OP \$165.00 87761844

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fhoosh, Inc.		05/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ubiq Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	4110 Campus Point Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87761844	FHOOSH FASTER DATA, MORE SECURE.	
Serial Number:	88419504	UBIQ	
Registration Number:	4833754	FHOOSH	
Registration Number:	4864682	PROTECTING AND POWERING YOUR DATA	
Registration Number:	4936254	BANKLEVEL+	
Registration Number:	4936255	POWERCLICK	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6197885577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6199065632

Email:docketing@procopio.comCorrespondent Name:Rosie H. Kim - Procopio, et al.Address Line 1:525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Fhoosh - DE Certificate of Amendment (name change to Ubiq Security) - 05-09-2019 FILED#page1.tif source=Fhoosh - DE Certificate of Amendment (name change to Ubiq Security) - 05-09-2019 FILED#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FHOOSH, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FHOOSH, INC." TO "UBIQ SECURITY, INC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT
12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5253294 8100 SR# 20193706659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202797971

Date: 05-09-19

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FHOOSH, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 05/09/2019
FILED 12:09 PM 05/09/2019
SR 20193706659 - File Number 5253294

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of Fhoosh, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 5, 2012 under the name Docutizer, Inc.
  - 2. Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Ubiq Security, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 9th day of May, 2019

FHOOSH, INC.

Docusigned by:
Wias Issa

By: SBED63008877402

Wias Issa, Chief Executive Officer

WEST\286175354.1

RECORDED: 05/24/2019